505109845 09/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5156605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGALDI INDUSTRIE S.R.L	07/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGALDI POWER S.P.A
Street Address:	VIA IRNO 219
City:	SALERNO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	84135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15745316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010513.0000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. NICHOLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=010513-2-Assignment-Change-of-Owner#page1.tif

PATENT 505109845 REEL: 047151 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT OF THE PRIORITY RIGHT

of Italian Patent Application no. 102015000035479

filed on 17 July 2015 in the name of Magaidi Industrie S.r.I.

The undersigned Legal Representative for

Magaldi Industrie S.r.l.

Piazza di Pietra 26

00186 Roma Italy

hereby confirms that the above-identified Italian Patent Application and the associated priority right for any subsequent filing, including International Applications under the *Patent Cooperation Treaty* and national applications in Taiwan and Argentina, has been assigned to

Magaldi Power S.p.A.

Via Irno 219

84135 Salerno Italy

2016 SO16

by virtue of a corresponding transfer of business from Magaldi Industrie S.r.l. to Magaldi Power S.p.A.

Markon

Signatures:

for Magaldi Industrie S.r.l.

for Magaldi Power S.p.A.

PATENT REEL: 047151 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 09/25/2018